
 

 
 

    

 
 

        

 

 

                               

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 
 

 
      

 

2022 
Summary of Yard Trash Recycling Credits  By Descending Population 

County Population 

Total Yard 
Trash 

Collected 
Tons 

Total Yard 
Trash 

Recycled1 

Tons 

Total Yard 
Trash 

Recycled1 

% 

Yard Trash 
used as 
Landfill 
Cover 
Tons 

Yard Trash 
used as 
Landfill 
Cover 

% 

Yard Trash 
Beneficially 

Disposed in a 
Landfill using 

Gas to 
Generate 
Electricity2 

Tons 

Yard Trash 
Beneficially 

Disposed in a 
Landfill using 

Gas to 
Generate 

Electricity2  % 

Yard Trash 
Beneficially 

Disposed in a 
Landfill using 

Gas for 
something 
other than 

Electricity Tons                             

Yard Trash 
Beneficially 

Disposed in a 
Landfill using 

Gas for 
something 
other than 
Electricity 

% 

Total Yard 
Trash 

Recycling 
Credits 
Tons 

Total Yard 
Trash 

Recycling 
Credits 

% 

Miami-Dade 2,757,592 319,265 32,618 10% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 32,618 10% 
Broward 1,969,099 465,734 17,554 4% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 17,554 4% 
Hillsborough 1,520,529 234,654 227,302 97% 9,381 4% 0 0% 0 0% 227,302 97% 
Palm Beach 
Orange 
Duval 

1,518,152 
1,481,321 
1,033,533 

359,327 
129,955 
271,395 

300,969 
83,047 

113,534 

84% 
64% 
42% 

5,908 
81,761 
76,046 

2% 
63% 
28% 

0 
0 

129 

0% 
0% 
0% 

5,908 
0 
0 

2% 
0% 
0% 

306,877 
83,047 

113,663 

85% 
64% 
42% 

Pinellas 972,852 350,000 255,300 73% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 255,300 73% 
Lee 802,178 251,138 94,087 37% 29,359 12% 0 0% 0 0% 94,087 37% 
Polk 
Brevard 
Pasco 

770,019 
627,396 
592,669 

54,098 
339,197 
142,158 

45,355 
148,338 
103,749 

84% 
44% 
73% 

45,355 
148,337 

0 

84% 
44% 

0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

45,355 
148,338 
103,749 

84% 
44% 
73% 

Volusia 571,465 228,882 184,674 81% 184,674 81% 0 0% 0 0% 184,674 81% 
Seminole 484,054 87,629 60,670 69% 60,670 69% 0 0% 0 0% 60,670 69% 
Sarasota 
Osceola 
Manatee 

452,378 
424,946 
421,768 

162,665 
11,395 

131,712 

145,086 
0 

123,247 

89% 
0% 

94% 

90,116 
0 
0 

55% 
0% 
0% 

10,560 
0 
0 

6% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

155,646 
0 

123,247 

96% 
0% 

94% 
Lake 403,857 20,780 14,077 68% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 14,077 68% 
Collier 390,903 375,877 256,057 68% 29,392 8% 0 0% 0 0% 256,057 68% 
Marion 
St. Lucie 
Escambia 

387,232 
350,518 
329,583 

218,059 
69,446 
85,162 

140,843 
46,213 
40,581 

65% 
67% 
48% 

0 
46,213 
40,581 

0% 
67% 
48% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

140,843 
46,213 
40,581 

65% 
67% 
48% 

Leon 299,130 9,041 1,613 18% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1,613 18% 
St. Johns 296,767 78,229 68,057 87% 26,057 33% 0 0% 0 0% 68,057 87% 
Alachua 
Clay 
Okaloosa 

287,009 
225,553 
214,335 

70,801 
28,627 
29,071 

66,594 
20,891 
13,667 

94% 
73% 
47% 

0 
20,891 
12,252 

0% 
73% 
42% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

66,594 
20,891 
13,667 

94% 
73% 
47% 

Hernando 199,207 42,098 27,142 64% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 27,142 64% 
Santa Rosa 196,834 35,749 25,016 70% 25,016 70% 0 0% 0 0% 25,016 70% 
Charlotte 
Bay 
Indian River 

195,648 
184,002 
165,559 

92,551 
13,192 

171,138 

78,125 
0 

142,744 

84% 
0% 

83% 

0 
0 

14,943 

0% 
0% 
9% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

78,125 
0 

142,744 

84% 
0% 

83% 
Martin 161,655 111,141 90,341 81% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 90,341 81% 
Citrus 158,009 24,221 15,597 64% 12,478 52% 0 0% 0 0% 15,597 64% 
Sumter 
Flagler 
Highlands 

141,420 
124,202 
103,102 

1,924 
6,133 

12,938 

0 
0 

8,899 

0% 
0% 

69% 

0 
0 

8,899 

0% 
0% 

69% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 

8,899 

0% 
0% 

69% 
Nassau 95,809 3,583 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Monroe 83,961 35,962 34,720 97% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 34,720 97% 
Walton 
Putnam 
Columbia 

79,544 
74,249 
71,525 

12,900 
11,815 

1,418 

8,659 
4,511 

0 

67% 
38% 

0% 

6,494 
4,511 

0 

50% 
38% 

0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

8,659 
4,511 

0 

67% 
38% 

0% 
Jackson 48,395 887 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Suwannee 44,688 1,063 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Levy 
Gadsden 
Hendry 

44,288 
43,967 
40,633 

809 
427 

1,632 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

Okeechobee 39,385 8,763 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Wakulla 35,169 289 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Desoto 
Baker 
Hardee 

34,748 
27,008 
25,544 

2,170 
641 

1,066 

0 
97 

778 

0% 
15% 
73% 

0 
97 

778 

0% 
15% 
73% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
97 

778 

0% 
15% 
73% 

Washington 25,461 356 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Bradford 24,852 1,898 1,582 83% 1,582 83% 0 0% 0 0% 1,582 83% 
Taylor 
Holmes 
Gilchrist 

21,375 
19,665 
18,841 

368 
76 

171 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

Madison 18,438 405 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Dixie 16,988 225 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Gulf 
Jefferson 
Calhoun 

15,938 
14,923 
13,740 

534 
271 
560 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

Hamilton 13,395 107 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 
Franklin 12,729 7,742 607 8% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 607 8% 
Glades 
Union 
Liberty 

12,273 
11,684 

7,831 

207 
900 

67 

0 
234 

0 

0% 
26% 

0% 

0 
234 

0 

0% 
26% 

0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
0 
0 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0 
234 

0 

0% 
26% 

0% 
Lafayette 7,808 96 40 42% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 40 42% 
State 22,259,330 5,132,790 3,043,215 59% 982,025 19% 10,689 0% 5,908 0% 3,059,812 60% 

¹Includes yard trash used as landfill cover. 
²Does not include yard trash used for process fuel 
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