County	Population	Total Yard Trash Collected Tons	Total Yard Trash Recycled ¹ Tons	Total Yard Trash Recycled ¹ %	Yard Trash used as Landfill Cover Tons	Yard Trash used as Landfill Cover %	Yard Trash Beneficially Disposed in a Landfill using Gas to Generate Electricity ² Tons	Yard Trash Beneficially Disposed in a Landfill using Gas to Generate Electricity ² %	Yard Trash Beneficially Disposed in a Landfill using Gas for something other than Electricity Tons	Yard Trash Beneficially Disposed in a Landfill using Gas for something other than Electricity %	Total Yard Trash Recycling Credits Tons	Total Yard Trash Recycling Credits %
Miami-Dade	2,757,592	319,265	32,618	10%	0	0%	0		0		32,618	10%
Broward	1,969,099	465,734	17,554	4%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	17,554	4%
Hillsborough Palm Beach	1,520,529 1,518,152	234,654 359,327	227,302 300,969	97% 84%	9,381 5,908	4% 2%	0	0% 0%	5,908	0% 2%	227,302 306,877	97% 85%
Orange	1,481,321	129,955	83,047	64%	81,761	63%	0	0%	0,300		83,047	64%
Duval	1,033,533	271,395	113,534	42%	76,046	28%	129	0%	0	0%	113,663	42%
Pinellas	972,852	350,000	255,300	73%	0	0%	0	0%	0		255,300	73%
Lee Polk	802,178 770,019	251,138 54,098	94,087 45,355	37% 84%	29,359 45,355	12% 84%	0	0% 0%	0		94,087 45,355	37% 84%
Brevard	627,396	339,197	148,338	44%	148,337	44%	0		0		148,338	44%
Pasco	592,669	142,158	103,749	73%	0	0%	0	0%	0		103,749	73%
Volusia	571,465	228,882	184,674	81%	184,674	81%	0	0%	0		184,674	81%
Seminole	484,054	87,629	60,670	69%	60,670	69%	0	0%	0		60,670	69%
Sarasota Osceola	452,378 424,946	162,665 11,395	145,086 0	89% 0%	90,116	55% 0%	10,560	6% 0%	0		155,646 0	96% 0%
Manatee	421,768	131,712	123,247	94%	0	0%	0	0%	0		123,247	94%
Lake	403,857	20,780	14,077	68%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	14,077	68%
Collier	390,903	375,877	256,057	68%	29,392	8%	0	0%	0		256,057	68%
Marion St. Lucie	387,232 350,518	218,059 69,446	140,843 46,213	65% 67%	46,213	0% 67%	0	0% 0%	0		140,843 46,213	65% 67%
Escambia	329,583	85,162	40,581	48%	40,581	48%	0	0%	0		40,581	48%
Leon	299,130	9,041	1,613	18%	0	0%	0	0%	0		1,613	18%
St. Johns	296,767	78,229	68,057	87%	26,057	33%	0	0%	0		68,057	87%
Alachua	287,009	70,801	66,594	94%	0 20 201	0%	0	0%	0		66,594	94%
Clay Okaloosa	225,553 214,335	28,627 29,071	20,891 13,667	73% 47%	20,891 12,252	73% 42%	0	0% 0%	0		20,891 13,667	73% 47%
Hernando	199,207	42,098	27,142	64%	0	0%	0	0%	0		27,142	64%
Santa Rosa	196,834	35,749	25,016	70%	25,016	70%	0	0%	0		25,016	70%
Charlotte	195,648	92,551	78,125	84%	0	0%	0	0%	0		78,125	84%
Bay Indian River	184,002 165,559	13,192 171,138	142,744	0% 83%	0 14,943	0% 9%	0	0% 0%	0		142,744	0% 83%
Martin	161,655	111,141	90,341	81%	0	0%	0	0%	0		90,341	81%
Citrus	158,009	24,221	15,597	64%	12,478	52%	0	0%	0		15,597	64%
Sumter	141,420	1,924	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0		0	0%
Flagler Highlands	124,202 103,102	6,133 12,938	8,899	0% 69%	0 8,899	0% 69%	0	0% 0%	0		8,899	0% 69%
Nassau	95,809	3,583	0,033	0%	0,033	0%	0	0%	0		0,033	0%
Monroe	83,961	35,962	34,720	97%	0	0%	0	0%	0		34,720	97%
Walton	79,544	12,900	8,659	67%	6,494	50%	0	0%	0		8,659	67%
Putnam Columbia	74,249 71,525	11,815 1,418	4,511 0	38% 0%	4,511 0	38% 0%	0	0% 0%	0		4,511 0	38% 0%
Jackson	48,395	887	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0		0	0%
Suwannee	44,688	1,063	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Levy	44,288	809	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Gadsden Hendry	43,967 40,633	427 1,632	0	0% 0%	0		0	0% 0%	0		0	0% 0%
Okeechobee	39,385	8,763	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0		0	0%
Wakulla	35,169	289	0	0%	0		0	0%	0		0	
Desoto	34,748	2,170	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0		0	0%
Baker Hardee	27,008 25,544	1,066	97 778	15% 73%	97 778	15% 73%	0	0% 0%	0		97 778	15% 73%
Washington	25,544	356	0	73% 0%	0	0%	0	0%	0		0	73% 0%
Bradford	24,852	1,898	1,582	83%	1,582	83%	0	0%	0		1,582	83%
Taylor	21,375	368	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0		0	0%
Holmes	19,665	76 171	0		0		0		0		0	
Gilchrist Madison	18,841 18,438	405	0	0% 0%	0	0% 0%	0	0% 0%	0		0	0% 0%
Dixie	16,988	225	0	0%	0		0	0%	0		0	
Gulf	15,938	534	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Jefferson	14,923	271	0	0%	0		0		0		0	
Calhoun Hamilton	13,740 13,395	560 107	0	0% 0%	0	0% 0%	0	0% 0%	0		0	0% 0%
Franklin	12,729	7,742	607	8%	0		0	0%	0		607	8%
Glades	12,273	207	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0		0	0%
Union	11,684	900	234	26%	234	26%	0		0		234	26%
Liberty	7,831	67 96	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0		0	0%
Lafayette State	7,808 22,259,330	5,132,790	3,043,215	42% 59%	982,025	0% 19%	10,689	0% 0%	5,908	0% 0%	40 3,059,812	42% 60%

¹Includes yard trash used as landfill cover.

²Does not include yard trash used for process fuel